

x

SLP(C)No. 11661 OF 2004
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11661/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2004 in CMWP 176088/03 in Writ Petition No.37363 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANGR.ALLAHABAD BANK FIROZ.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.B.S. Jain, adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Sahid Hussain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to calling upon the Respondents to produce the statement of accounts.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master